lowa Republican Presidential Caucus-Goers

Region:
(N=500) n %
Central/Polk 104 20.80
Northeast 127 25.40
Southeast 89 17.80
Southwest 73 14.60
Northwest 107 21.40

{INSERT QUOTAS}
INTRO SECTION>

Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University and | would like to get your
opinions on some questions about the upcoming Republican caucus in lowa. Would you be willing to spend less
than five minutes answering some brief questions?

A. Are you currently a resident of lowa?
(N=500) n %
Yes 500 100.00
1. Thinking about the Republican caucus for president coming up in a week, how likely are you to attend the

Republican caucus in your community — are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at all

likely to attend?

(N=500) n %
Very likely 356 71.20
Somewhat likely 144 28.80

2. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, or No Party/Independent?
(N=500) n %
Democrat 6 1.20
Republican 350 70.00
No Party/Independent 138 27.60
Not registered yet 4 0.80
Undecided 1 0.20
Refused 1 0.20

{FOR 2.1 & 2.3 or 2.5 or 2.6}

3. Just to be clear, although you are registered {insert party}, you intend to vote in the Republican presidential

caucus in a week?

(N=146) n %
Yes 146 100.00

Great, let me get you screened in.

4. With which gender do you most closely identify as — male, female, or non-binary (gender variant, non-

conforming, etc.)?

(N=500) n %
Male 271 54.20
Female 225 45.00
Non-binary (gender variant, non-conforming) --------------- 4 0.80

5. What is your age category?
(N=500) n %
18-24 Years 35 7.00
25-34 Years 62 12.40
35-49 Years 124 24.80
50-64 Years 147 29.40
65-74 Years 73 14.60
75 + 57 11.40
Refused 2 0.40
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6. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnic background/ancestry? (READ)
(N=500) n %
White/Caucasian 451 90.20
Black/African American 6 1.20
American Indian/Alaska Native 4 0.80
Asian 1 0.20
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 1 0.20
Hispanic/Latino 8 1.60
2 or more races 16 3.20
Other 3 0.60
Don’t know 10 2.00

7. What is the highest level of education you have completed? (READ)

(N=500) n %

Some high school 34 6.80
High school graduate 88 17.60
Some college 132 26.40
Trade/technical/vocational training 34 6.80
College graduate 139 27.80
Master’s or PhD 71 14.20
Undecided 1 0.20
Refused 1 0.20

8. I’m going to read you a short list of the main Republican candidates who will be voted on in your caucus. If
the caucus was held today who would be your first choice between...? {RANDOMIZE 8.1-8.5}

(N=500) n %

Chris Christie 9 1.80
Ron DeSantis 64 12.80
Nikki Haley 102 20.40
Vivek Ramaswamy 31 6.20
Donald Trump 270 54.00
Someone else 5 1.00
Undecided 16 3.20
Refused 3 0.60

{Exclude answer from Q8 as an option, respondents must pick another candidate}

9. Who would be your second choice?
(N=481) n %
Chris Christie 37 7.69
Ron DeSantis 126 26.20
Nikki Haley 65 13.51
Vivek Ramaswamy 92 19.13
Donald Trump 60 12.47
Someone else 27 5.61
Undecided 49 10.19
Refused 25 5.20

10. Have you attended previous Republican caucuses, or will this be your first?
(N=500) n %
Attended previous Republican caucuses ----------------- 333 66.60
Will be first Republican caucus 157 31.40
Undecided 8 1.60
Refused 2 0.40
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11. When you think about your choice at caucus, which candidate quality matters most, of the following four
choices?

(N=500) n %

Can defeat Joe Biden in November 136 27.20
Is a true conservative 70 14.00
Has strong moral character 129 25.80
Has the right experience 125 25.00
Undecided 37 7.40
Refused 3 0.60

I'd like to get your opinion of these politicians you’ve seen in lowa recently. Please tell me if you have a generally
favorable or unfavorable opinion of them, or if you are undecided or have never heard of them. {RANDOMIZE}

(N=500) NEVER HEARD FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE HOF/UNDECIDED
12. Donald Trump 0 363 111 26
0.00 72.60 22.20 5.20
13. Nikki Haley 4 247 173 76
0.80 49.40 34.60 15.20
14. Chris Christie 12 99 322 67
2.40 19.80 64.40 13.40
15. Vivek Ramaswamy 30 241 121 108
6.00 48.20 24.20 21.60
16. Ron DeSantis 6 288 115 91
1.20 57.60 23.00 18.20
17. Joni Ernst 25 336 81 58
5.00 67.20 16.20 11.60
18. Chuck Grassley 17 355 71 57
3.40 71.00 14.20 11.40
19. Kim Reynolds 15 357 71 57
3.00 71.40 14.20 11.40

{FOR 8.1-8.4, or 8.6-8.8 AND 9.1-9.4, or 9.6-9.8 ONLY}

20. Earlier you didn’t select Donald Trump as your first or second choice at caucus. If Trump is the nominee in
November, will you vote for (ROTATE 1&2) Joe Biden, Donald Trump {RANDOMIZE}, Green Party Jill
Stein, Libertarian Lars Mapstead, No Labels Party Joe Manchin, Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.,
Independent Cornel West, or will you skip voting in November?

(N=170) n %

Democrat Joe Biden 26 15.29
Republican Donald Trump 76 44,71
Green Party Jill Stein 1 0.59
Libertarian Lars Mapstead 3 1.76
No Labels Party Joe Manchin 2 1.18
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 28 16.47
Independent Cornel West 0 0.00
Undecided 30 17.65
Refused 4 2.35
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21. What is the most important issue facing the country today? (RANDOMIZE)
(N=500) n %
The economy 129 25.80
Abortion 11 2.20
Healthcare 8 1.60
Immigration and border security 194 38.80
The future of American democracy 98 19.60
Crime 19 3.80
Drugs/Opioids 0 0.00
Climate change 2 0.40
Foreign policy 13 2.60
Undecided 26 5.20
Refused 0 0.00

22. How would you describe your own political viewpoint — very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very

conservative? {ROTATE .1-.5 ASCENDING TO DESCENDING}

(N=500) n %
Very liberal 2 0.40
Liberal 2 0.40
Moderate 115 23.00
Conservative 227 45.40
Very conservative 141 28.20
Other 7 1.40
Don’t know 6 1.20

These final two questions will help us classify your answers with others taking the survey.

23. Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military - yes or no?
(N=500) n %
Yes 237 47.40
No 263 52.60
Undecided 0 0.00
Refused 0 0.00

24, What is your annual household income?
(N=500) n %
Under $20,000 per year 49 9.80
Under $50,000 per year 106 21.20
Under $75,000 per year 74 14.80
Under $100,000 per year 101 20.20
Under $140,000 per year 41 8.20
$140,000 per year or more 73 14.60
Undecided 56 11.20

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME.
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